

**SHB 2912 - H AMD 1187**

By Representative Quall

ADOPTED AS AMENDED 02/16/2010

1 On page 6, line 5, after "under" strike "section 8 of this act" and  
2 insert "subsection (5) of this section"

3 On page 7, line 26, after "in" strike "section 8 of this act" and  
4 insert "subsection (5) of this section"

5 On page 7, after line 30, insert the following:

6 "(5)(a) Except as provided in subsection (2) of this section, money  
7 deposited in a special purposes account under this section may be used  
8 only for one or more of the following purposes within the county:

9 (i) Funding nonprofit organizations providing public health  
10 services;

11 (ii) Funding nonprofit organizations providing human service  
12 programs;

13 (iii) Funding tourism promotion as defined in RCW 67.28.080;

14 (iv) Funding youth or amateur sports activities or facilities;

15 (v) Funding regional centers;

16 (vi) Funding performing arts centers; or

17 (vii) Funding community preservation and development authorities  
18 created in chapter 43.167 RCW.

19 (b) Beginning in calendar year 2012, an amount equal to one dollar  
20 for each admission to any commercial event at a stadium developed by a  
21 public facilities district under chapter 36.100 RCW or a stadium and  
22 exhibition center developed by a public stadium authority under chapter  
23 36.102 RCW, shall be deposited into the community preservation and  
24 development authority account created in RCW 43.167.040.

25 (c) Between January 1, 2012, and January 1, 2021, eight million  
26 four hundred thousand dollars must be transferred annually to the

1 affordable workforce housing account described in subsection (3)(d)(ii)  
2 of this section."

3 On page 8, line 17, after "under" strike "section 8 of this act"  
4 and insert "RCW 67.28.180(5)"

5 On page 9, beginning on line 10, after "under" strike "section 8 of  
6 this act" and insert "RCW 67.28.180(5)"

7 On page 10, line 11, after "under" strike "section 8 of this act"  
8 and insert "RCW 67.28.180(5)"

9 On page 11, line 35, after "under" strike "section 8 of this act"  
10 and insert "RCW 67.28.180(5)"

11 On page 15, beginning on line 1, strike all of section 8

12 Renumber the remaining section consecutively, correct any internal  
13 references accordingly, and correct the title.

EFFECT: Makes nonsubstantive restructuring changes.

--- END ---